



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7949/2023 & Crl.M.As.29618-19/2023**
ADITYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through:

versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
14.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 12th December, 2024 along with Crl.M.C. 5565/2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024
rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any